

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5053/2004

DEVANTI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv.  
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
for Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent is seeking four weeks' time for  
filing Counter Affidavit.

They may file it within four weeks.

List the matter on 7th July, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar