

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5053/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2004 in
472/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CRLMP No.

DEVANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJUN RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay and
office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Choudhary, Adv. for
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Preena Kumari Singh, Adv. for
Mr. B.B. Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.
We do not find any merit in this Special Leave Petition
which is, accordingly, dismissed.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master